IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx FTZU 25.0016X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2025-06-27

FTZÚ, s.p., Pikartská 1337/7, 716 00 Ostrava-Radvanice, Czech Republic,
tel.: +420 595 223 111, +420 604 203 525, ftzu@ftzu.cz, www.ftzu.cz
Type coding of luminaire:
E1-XSA/ x-3/ xxx/ xxx-SE-xxx-xx-S-xx
 Specification of version - tab. 1
 Type of  optics - tab. 2
 Characteristics of luminaire - tab. 3
 Typical power -  tab. 4 (for standard version )
 For non-standard supply currents the value is determined by the
                                                                         manufacturer
 Supply current - tab. 4
Orientation of holes for cable glands - tab. 5
[1] - Used Blanking element EATON CYA1200YXN
[2] - Used Breathing device
nVent
Hoffman
EXBDM20SS6
[3] - Used Breathing device EATON BDU3004D0
  or Breathing device EATON BDU1104D0
  or Breathing device EATON BDU1204D0
[4] - Used Breathing device EATON BDU1004D0
Specification
of version
Group
Protection
against
condensation
Group II Group III
Temperature class Surface temperature
Ta (°C)
-20/+40
Ta (°C)
-20/+50
Ta (°C)
-20/+40
Ta (°C)
-20/+50
01 IIC [1] No
T6
T6
85 °C 85 °C
02 IIC [2] Yes
T5 03 IIB+H2 [3] Yes
04 IIB [4] Yes
tab. 1
Annex to Certificate of Conformity
IECEx FTZU 25.0016X    Issue No: 0
___________________________________________________________________________________
Applicant: doublepower!! s.r.o.
Address: Bílkova 18, 110 00 Praha 1, Czech republic
Electrical Apparatus: LED luminaire, type SEA EX 1/21 series
Page: 2/2
FTZÚ, s.p., Pikartská 1337/7, 716 00 Ostrava-Radvanice, Czech Republic,
tel.: +420 595 223 111, +420 604 203 525, ftzu@ftzu.cz, www.ftzu.cz
Type lens Description
Characteristics of
luminaire
Color
rendering
index Ra
Correlated colour
temperature (K)
FR Diffused lens  830
80
3000
40 Lens with emitting angle 40°   840 4000
60 Lens with emitting angle 60°  850 5000
90 Lens with emitting angle 90°  865 6500
120 Lens with emitting angle 120°  930
90
3000
tab. 2  940 4000
   950 5000